TRITON COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, DISTRICT 504

BUSINESS SERVICES

CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAMS

POLICY 3519.5 ADOPTED: 07/20/93

Whereas, Congress has enacted the Crime Awareness and Campus Security Act; and

Whereas, the Board of Trustees of Triton College intends to comply with the requirements of that Act;

Now therefore, the Board of Trustees adopts the following policy:

- A. The Triton College Police Department shall develop programs to inform students and employees about the prevention of crimes.
 - 1. The Triton College Police Department shall work with the Dean of Student Services and appropriate employee organizations in the development of these programs.
 - 2. The Triton College Police Department shall also work with local law enforcement officials in securing appropriate written material, presenting programs, and developing regulations to implement this responsibility.